

2024 Citizen of the Year Award

Qualifications for Citizen of the Year:

The Citizen of the Year Award recognizes an essential element in our community – THE VOLUNTEER. To qualify for this award, the nominee must:

- have performed his/her volunteer services in the Hallettsville trade area
- have served without monetary compensation
- have been active in the past 12 months in the category of service
- have worked in the community for a span of years

The candidates are nominated by the public and judged by blind vote by out-of-town judges on the written statements furnished on the nomination forms.

DEADLINE FOR NOMINATIONS: FRIDAY, DECEMBER 20, 2024

E-mail: visit@hallettsville.com | Website: www.hallettsville.com



2024 Citizen of the Year Award

Please Print Clearly or Type – Use this form only – Only information included in the designated area will be considered **Application will not be considered if incomplete.**

Nominee Address:	
Nominated By:	
(Organization/Individual) (Of note: You may remain anonymous if you so wish)	
Signed:Date:	
 I. Membership in Service Organizations: Length of Membership in each Organization, Recognition received and Office held (List Top 3 Only) 	
1	
3	
II. Community Involvement: Boards or Committees that the nominee has been appointed or elected to or volunteered for (List Top 3 Only)	
1	
2	
III. Special Projects: List Special projects the nominee has been involved in (List Top 3 Only)1.	
2	

Next page must be completed

E-mail: <u>visit@hallettsville.com</u> | Website: <u>www.hallettsville.com</u>

Why does this nominee deserve the Citizen of the Year Award? (Please Print Clearly or Type – If possible use He or She throughout essay) (You may use another sheet if desired)	

- o <u>DEADLINE for Nominations is FRIDAY, DECEMBER 20, 2024</u>. Presentation of the Citizen of the Year Award will be made at the Annual Chamber of Commerce & Agriculture Banquet on **Wednesday, January 29, 2025.**
- This form will be judged by blind vote by out of town judges. Please be VERY DESCRIPTIVE and DETAILED in your reason for choosing this nominee.

E-mail: <u>visit@hallettsville.com</u> | Website: <u>www.hallettsville.com</u>